
  
 
  

 

 

Corrigendum -1 dated 19.08.2016 to e-tender no. CLI 1797P17 dated 18.07.2016 

 

 

Comprehensive AMC for various window and split air conditioners installed at various premises of Oil India 

Limited in Noida and New Delhi. 

 

 

 

 

 

This corrigendum No.1 dated 19.08.2016 to e-tender no. CLI 1797P17 dated 18.07.2016 is issued to amend the   

tender as  under: 

 

1. To read Tender No. as CLI1797P17  in lieu  of existing Tender No.CLI8771P16 appearing  in the bottom of 

each page of  tender document. 

 

2. To include amended Bidding Format attached as Annexure-I  in lieu of existing. Bidders to quote as per 

Amended Bidding Format. 

 

 

  

The other terms and conditions will remain unchanged. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OIL House 
Plot No. 19, Sector – 16A 
NOIDA -201301 
UTTAR PRADESH 
Phone: 0120 –2419000  
Fax:  0120-2419120 
Email: corp_C&P@oilindia.in.  

 

mailto:prasantadas@oilindia.in


                                         
                                                                                                                                                           ANNEXURE-I                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                                                                                          (Page 1 of 2) 

                                                                                                                                                                            

   BIDDING FORMAT FOR RATES (AMMENDED)                                

 

A. Providing service for maintenance & checking of Air Conditioners:  
 

Sl. 

No 

 Item Description Unit 

 

 

 

Quantity 

 

 

 

Rate per 

month. 

  (Rs.) 

Total charges 

for 24 months 

(Rs.) 

1. Providing service for day to maintenance, 

weekly/monthly filter cleaning and checking of all Air 

Conditioners installed in OIL offices as per standard 

guidelines on all days between 0900 hrs to 1800 hrs at 

OIL House, Plot No.19, Sector-16A, Noida and 

Residential Complex, Sector-15A, Noida and also 

Residences of Directors and CMD at Delhi/Noida by 

deploying services of 02 (Two) AC technicians 

(Excluding Sundays) for 2(Two) years. 

 

Per  

Month 

    24       

2.  Service Tax, if any  

 

   

 

 3.                Total including Service Tax (A) (Rs.) 

 

    

 

B. Comprehensive Maintenance Charges for 2(Two) years : 
 

Sl. 

No 

 Item Description Unit Quantity 

 

 

 

Rate  per year per 

A/C.(In Rs.) 

Total for 2 year 

( In Rs.) 

1. Comprehensive Maintenance Charges for  1.5  to 2 

Tons Window  Air Conditioners for  2(Two) years. 

Under Comprehensive Maintenance following items 

are to be supplied:  

  PCB, contractor, starter kit(running capacitor, starting 

capacitor, relay),cooling coil repairing, gas charging, 

drain pipe, fan motor, blower strip, capillary, filter set, 

suction valve/discharge valve for outdoor unit, 

thermostat, PCB, unit sensor, fan for condenser etc. 

 

Nos. 19       

2. Comprehensive Maintenance Charges for  1.5  to 2 

Tons Split  Air Conditioners for  2(Two) years.Under 

Comprehensive Maintenance following items are to be 

supplied:  

  PCB, contractor, starter kit(running capacitor, starting 

capacitor, relay),cooling coil repairing, gas charging, 

drain pipe, fan motor, blower strip, capillary, filter set, 

suction valve/discharge valve for outdoor unit, 

thermostat, PCB, unit sensor, fan for condenser etc. 

 

Nos. 114      

3.  Service Taxes, if any   

 

  

 

4.                 Total including Service Tax (B) (Rs.) 

 

    

     

 

 

 



 

                                                                                                                                                

ANNEXURE-I 

                                                                                                                                              (Page 2 of 2) 

                                           BIDDING FORMAT FOR RATES (AMMENDED)                                                       

 

C.  Charges for  Shifting and re-installation  of  Air Conditioners : 
 

Sl. 

No. 

Item Unit Quantity 

 

 

 

 Rate per A/C. 

  ( In Rs.) 

Total charges  

( In Rs.) 

 

1. Charges for Shifting & re-installation  of Air 

Conditioners from one room/place to 

another room/place in the same 

premises/location for 2(Two) years. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

      

 a) Window A/C 

 

Nos. 

 

     30 

(Approx.) 

  

 b) Split A/C. Nos. 

 

     30 

(Approx.) 

  

2. Charges for shifting & re-installation  of Air 

Conditioners from one 

premises/office/location to another 

premises/office/location for 2(Two) years. 

 

 

       

 a) Window A/C 

 

Nos. 

 

 30 

(Approx.) 

  

 b) Split A/C. Nos. 

 

30 

(Approx.) 

  

3.  

 Service Tax, if any 

  

 

  

 

 4                Total including taxes (C) (Rs.) 

 

    

 

Grand Total value including Service Tax ( A+B+C)  in Rs.     :  

 
D. Spare parts : Payment of spare parts will be made on MRP only.  

 

(a) The  Contractor will have to provide documentary evidence of any replacement of parts etc. to the satisfaction of OIL. 

Any replacement of parts will be as the instruction of OIL’s authorized personnel only. 

(b) Proof of MRP is to be provided and the same will be reimbursed by OIL,if found undisputed. 

 

NOTES: 

1. Evaluation will be on the basis of Grand Total value (including service taxes ) of  item A,B & C. Grand total including 

service taxes must be inclusive of all taxes, statutory levies, duties, out of pocket expenses, transportation cost etc. No other 

payment except for spare parts will be made. 

 

2. Above mentioned quantities are approximate and for Bid evaluation purpose only. Actual requirement may differ from the 

above and payment will be made on actual basis. 

 

                                                             ************************* 

 

 

 

 

 


